TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUVI, LLC		112/10/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Vaccines, Inc.	
Street Address:	2919 Commerce Park Drive	
City:	Fitchburg	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53719	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0928567	ВІОСОМ
Registration Number:	1252116	BIOVAC
Registration Number:	0928566	BOTUMINK
Registration Number:	1626635	CEPHLOPEX
Registration Number:	0917533	DISTEMINK
Registration Number:	1865554	FERVAC
Registration Number:	1304614	SPRAVAC
Registration Number:	1223893	UNITED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-258-4204

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0070

OF \$215.00 0928567

900183978

Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090980-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz	
Signature:	/tschulz/	
Date:	02/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment from HUVI, LLC to United Vaccines, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from HUVI, LLC to United Vaccines, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from HUVI, LLC to United Vaccines, Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective and entered into on this day of Cumber, 2010, by and between HUVI, LLC, formerly United Vaccines, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignor") and United Vaccines, Inc., formerly CFE/NFE Acquisition, Inc, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of October 2, 2006 ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign the Assignor's Trade Rights (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor's Trade Rights include the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks being referred to herein as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks.

Assignor will cooperate with Assignee, at Assignor's expense, including performance of any actions, and the execution and delivery of any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this Assignment.

The execution and delivery of this Assignment shall not, in any way, affect or limit the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee under, or enlarge, restrict or otherwise modify the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart copies and receipt by facsimile or email transmission of executed copies will be legally binding.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0072

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, through their duly authorized representatives, executed this Assignment, this day of , 2010.				
authorized representatives, executed this Assign	ment, this day of, 2010.			
HUVI, LLC	UNITED VACCINES, INC.			
By: Hole Halan	By: Oll			
Name: Hal P. Harlan	Name: Rebecca A. Kerns			
Title: President	Name: Rebecca A. Kerns Title: Managing Director			

EXHIBIT A

Schedule of U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
BIOCOM	0928567
BIOVAC	1252116
BOTUMINK	0928566
CEPHLOPEX	1626635
DISTEMINK	0917533
FERVAC	1865554
SPRAVAC	1304614
UNITED	1223893

1756087_1

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0074